
Date Printed: Nov 10,2009 Albright College
Office of the Registrar
13th and Bern Streets
Reading, PA 19612

Page 2 of 2

Name: Ms. Jenna C Schuessler

Level: Undergraduate Program

Degree: Bachelor of Arts

Area of Concentration: Child and Family Studies
Elementary Education
Special Education

Entry Date: Aug 29, 2005

Date Degree Granted: May 24, 2009

Honors:

Cumulative GPA: 3.364

Course Id

SPE215

Term

Cum

Title

Fall

Special Ed Lab

Earned Total

5.00 5.00

23.00 24.00

Grade

2007

Q

GPA Units

4.00

20.00

Units

0.00

QPnts

14.67

65.34

QPnts

0.00

GPA

3.668

3.267

Interim 2008

IDS212

Term

Cum

Educatn Theatre

Earned Total

1.00 1.00

24.00 25.00

A

GPA Units

1.00

21.00

1.00

QPnts

4.00

69.34

4.00

GPA

4.000

3.302

Spring 2008

EDU350
EDU375
PSY355
SOC490

Term

Cum

Instructnl Tech
N-6 Dev Reading
Motivation
Seminar

Earned Total

4.00 4.00

28.00 29.00

A
A
B-
B-

GPA Units

4.00

25.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

QPnts

13.34

82.68

4.00
4.00
2.67
2.67

GPA

3.335

3.307

Summer 2008
Sussex County Cmty College

ENG235

Term

Cum

ANT320
EDU374

Literature Topics

Earned Total

0.00 1.00

28.00 30.00

Fall

Sex/Gender/Culture
N-12 Language Arts

TR

GPA Units

0.00

25.00

2008

B
A

1.00

QPnts

0.00

82.68

1.00
1.00

0.00

GPA

0.000

3.307

3.00
4.00

Course Id

PSY406
SPE320

Term

Cum

Title

Seminar

Fall

Assessment I

Earned

4.00

32.00

Total

4.00

34.00

Grade

2008

B+
A

GPA Units

4.00

29.00

Units

1.00
1.00

QPnts

14.33

97.01

QPnts

3.33
4.00

GPA

3.583

3.345

Interim 2009

SPPJ51

Term

Cum

Marine Mammals

Earned

1.00

33.00

Total

1.00

35.00

Q

GPA Units

0.00

29.00

1.00

QPnts

0.00

97.01

0.00

GPA

0.000

3.345

Spring 2009

EDU303
PSY391
SOC313
SPE321

Term

Cum

American Edu System
Child Psypatholgy
Human Services
Assessment II

Earned

4.00

37.00

Total

4.00

39.00

B
B
A+
A

GPA Units

4.00

33.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

QPnts

14.00

111.01

3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00

GPA

3.500

3.364

End of Transcript

Registrar

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED, TRANSCRIPTS
MAY NOT BE RELEASED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STUDENT



Date Printed: Nov 10, 2009 Albright College
Office of the Registrar
13th and Bern Streets
Reading, PA 19612

Page 1 of 2

Name: Ms. Jenna C Schuessler

Level: Undergraduate Program

Degree: Bachelor of Arts

Area of Concentration: Child and Family Studies
Elementary Education
Special Education

Entry Date: Aug 29, 2005

Date Degree Granted: May 24, 2009

Honors:

Cumulative GPA: 3.364

Course Id

ENG101
FRM001
MAT100
PSY100
SPA101

Term

Cum

Title

Fall

Composition
Freshmen Forum
Precalculus
General Psy
Elementary I

Earned Total

3.00 3.00

3.00 3.00

Grade

2005

B-
Q
C-
B-
W

GPA Units

3.00

3.00

Units

1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

QPnts

7.01

7.01

QPnts

2.67
0.00
1.67
2.67
0.00

GPA

2.337

2.337

Spring 2006

ENG102
REL142
SOC105
SPA101

Term

Cum

EDU360
EDU365
ENG210
SOC261
SPA102

Term

Cum

Writing about Lit
New Testament
Introduction
Elementary I

Earned Total

4.00 4.00

7.00 7.00

Fall

N-6 Math
N-6 Social Science
African-Amer Lit
The Family
Elementary II

Earned Total

5.00 5.00

12.00 12.00

B+
C+
A
B+

GPA Units

4.00

7.00

2006

B
A
C
B
B

GPA Units

5.00

12.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

QPnts

12.99

20.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

QPnts

15.00

35.00

3.33
2.33
4.00
3.33

GPA

3.248

2.857

3.00
4.00
2.00
3.00
3.00

GPA

3.000

2.917

Course Id Title Grade Units QPnts

Interim 2007

EDU214

Term

Cum

Early Fid Exp#

Earned Total

1.00 1.00

13.00 13.00

Q

GPA Units

0.00

12.00

1.00

QPnts

0.00

35.00

0.00

GPA

0.000

2.917

Spring 2007

EDU230
EDU248
EDU362
SOC240
SPA201

Dean's List

Term

Cum

Communication Skills
N-6 Art/Music
N-6 Science/Health
Statistics
Intermediate I

Earned Total

5.00 5.00

18.00 18.00

A
A
A
A-
Q

GPA Units

4.00

16.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

QPnts

15.67

50.67

4.00
4.00
4.00
3.67
0.00

GPA

3.918

3.167

Summer 2007
Sussex County Cmty College

MAT 183

Term

Cum

EDU301
HIS153
PSY240
SOC341
SPE215

Introductory Topics

Earned Total

0.00 1.00

18.00 19.00

Fall

Edu Psychology
US 20th Century
Child Development
Research Methods
Special Education

TR

GPA Units

0.00

16.00

2007

A-
Q
B+
A-
A+

1.00

QPnts

0.00

50.67

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

0.00

GPA

0.000

3.167

3.67
0.00
3.33
3.67
4.00
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