Albright College Office of the Registrar 13th and Bern Streets Reading, PA 19612

Name: Ms. Jenna C Schuessler Level: Undergraduate Program Degree: Bachelor of Arts

Area of Concentration: Child and Family Studies Elementary Education Special Education Entry Date: Aug 29, 2005 Date Degree Granted: May 24, 2009 Honors: Cumulative GPA: 3.364

Course Id	Title	1	Grade	Units	QPnts	Course Id	Title		Grade	Units	QPnts	
	Fall 2007				Fall 2008							
SPE215	Special Ed Lab		Q	0.00	0.00	PSY406 SPE320	Seminar Assessment I		B+ A	1.00 1.00	3.33 4.00	
-	Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA		Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	
Term	5.00	5.00	4.00	14.67	3.668	Term	4.00	4.00	4.00	14.33	3.583	
Cum	23.00	24.00	20.00	65.34	3.267	Cum	32.00	34.00	29.00	97.01	3.345	
		Inte	rim 2008									
							Interim 2009					
IDS212	Educatn Theatre		А	1.00	4.00							
	Earned Total		GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	SPPJ51	Marine M	ammals	Q	1.00	0.00	
Term	1.00	1.00	1.00	4.00	4.000		Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	
Cum	24.00	25.00	21.00	69.34	3.302	Term	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.000	
						Cum	33.00	35.00	29.00	97.01	3.345	
	Spring 2008					[]						
						Spring 2009						
EDU350 EDU375 PSY355 SOC490	Instructnl N-6 Dev F Motivatior Seminar	eading A		1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	4.00 4.00 2.67 2.67	EDU303 PSY391 SOC313 SPE321	Child Psy Human S	ervices	em B B A+ A	1.00 1.00 1.00	3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00	
	Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	5FE321	Assessm			1.00		
Term	4.00	4.00	4.00	13.34	3.335		Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	
Cum	28.00	29.00	25.00	82.68	3.307	Term	4.00	4.00	4.00	14.00	3.500	
						Cum	37.00	39.00	33.00	111.01	3.364	
	Summer 2008		mer 2008					End of	Transcript			
	ounty Cmty											
ENG235	Literature	Topics	TR	1.00	0.00							
	Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA							
Term	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.000							
Cum	28.00	30.00	25.00	82.68	3.307							
	Fall 2008											
ANT320	Sex/Gender/Culture			1.00	3.00							
EDU374	N-12 Lang	guage Arts	А	1.00	4.00				1			

Registrar

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED, TRANSCRIPTS MAY NOT BE RELEASED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STUDENT

Albright College Office of the Registrar

13th and Bern Streets Reading, PA 19612

Name: Ms. Jenna C Schuessler Level: Undergraduate Program Degree: Bachelor of Arts

Area of Concentration: Child and Family Studies Elementary Education Special Education

Entry Date: Aug 29, 2005 Date Degree Granted: May 24, 2009 Honors: Cumulative GPA: 3.364

	Title		Grade	Units	QPnts	Course Id	Title		Grade	Units	QPnts	
		Fa	all 2005					Inte	rim 2007			
ENG101	Composition		В-	1.00	2.67	EDU214	Early Fld	Exp#	Q	1.00	0.00	
FRM001	Freshmen Forum		Q	0.00	0.00		Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	
MAT100 PSY100	Precalculus General Psy		C- B-	1.00 1.00 1.00 QPnts	1.67 2.67 0.00 GPA	Term	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
SPA101	Elementary I Earned Total		GPA Units			Cum	13.00	13.00	12.00	35.00	2.91	
GIAIOI						Cum	13.00	13.00	12.00	35.00	2.91	
Term	3.00	3.00	3.00	7.01	2.337	11						
								Spring 2007				
Cum	3.00	3.00	3.00	7.01	2.337							
						EDU230		ication Skil	ls A A	1.00	4.00	
		Spring 2006				EDU248				1.00	4.00	
		Spring 2006				EDU362		N-6 Science/Health		1.00	4.00	
ENG102	Writing of	out Lit	B+	1.00	0.00	SOC240	Statistics	ata I	A- Q	1.00	3.67	
REL142	Writing al		Б+ С+	1.00 1.00	3.33 2.33	SPA201	Intermedi	ater	Q	1.00	0.00	
SOC105	New Testament Introduction		A	1.00	4.00	Dean's List						
SPA101	Elementary I		B+	1.00	3.33		Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	
	Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	Term	5.00	5.00	4.00	15.67	3.91	
Term	4.00	4.00	4.00	12.99	3.248	Cum	18.00	18.00	16.00	50.67	3.16	
Cum	7.00	7.00	7.00	20.00	2.857							
						Summer 2007						
	Fall 2006					Sussex County Cmty College MAT183 Introductory Topics TR 1.00 0.0						
EDU360	N-6 Math N-6 Social Science African-Amer Lit		B 1.00 A 1.00 C 1.00		3.00 4.00 2.00		Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA	
EDU365						Term	0.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.000	
ENG210				1.00								
SOC261	The Family		В	1.00	3.00	Cum	18.00	19.00	16.00	50.67	3.167	
SPA102	Elementary II B 1.00 3.00											
Tarre	Earned	Total	GPA Units	QPnts	GPA		Fall 2007					
Term	5.00	5.00	5.00	15.00	3.000							
Cum	12.00	12.00	12.00	35.00	2.917	EDU301	Edu Psyc		A-	1.00	3.67	
						HIS153	US 20th C Child Dev		Q B+	1.00 1.00	0.00 3.33	
						PSY240 SOC341	Research		В+ А-	1.00	3.33	
						SPE215	Special E		A- A+	1.00	4.00	
							Spoolar L					
						11						

* * * CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE * * *

Registrar

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED, TRANSCRIPTS MAY NOT BE RELEASED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STUDENT